

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 985 OF 2026

Komal Devidas PolPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Pawan Sahakari Patpedhi Maryadit And Ors. RESPONDENT

Mr. Ashok Maru for Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service. Stand over to 24/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)